

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No. 2088/2021
CM No. 8049/2021

M/S New Gulab Spieces Kulgam and
ors

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Amin, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rias Ganai Advocate F-R 1,2&4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Reply is stated to have been filed, but same is not on record.

The Registry is directed to trace it out and place the same on record.

List on 06.10.2022.

Interim direction, If any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.09.2022
Javid