

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2088/2021 CM(6844/2021)

M/S NEW GULAB SPICES KULGAM AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Mehjabeen, Adv.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ala-ud-din Ganaie, AAG for R 1,2 &4
Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA for R 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.03.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 03.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4 has stated that he has already filed reply on 05.07.2022 but the same is not on record.

Mr. Ala-ud-din Ganaie, learned AAG is directed to coordinate with the Registry of this Court so as to ensure that the reply filed is brought on record.

List on 27.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.03.2023
AAMIR