

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 3539/2024 in
WP(C) 2088/2021

M/S. New Gulab Spices Kulgam and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Amin parray Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.07.2024

This is an application seeking correction of age of petitioner no. 1, which, inadvertently, in the cause title of the writ petition, has been written as 48 years instead of 64 years.

The application for the reasons stated therein and what has been argued by learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed. The age of petitioner no. 1, which has been inadvertently written in the cause title of the writ petition as 48 years shall be read *as '64 years'*.

Registry to make necessary correction in the cause title of the writ petition accordingly.

CM is **disposed of**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.07.2024

"Shamim Dar"