

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
WP(C) 2088/2021 CM (6844/2021)**

**M/s New Gulab Spices Kulgam and Ors.**

**... Petitioner (s)**

**Through: -  
Mr. Saqib Amin, Advocate**

**V/s**

**Union Territory of J&K And Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through:-  
None.**

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.**

**(ORDER)**

**19.05.2025**

1. Case taken out of turn at the request of Mr. Saqib Amin, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Keeping in view the urgency expressed, list this matter on 31<sup>st</sup> of May, 2025.
3. Interim directions, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

**19.05.2025**

*Shoaib*