

Serial No. 4
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

\*\*\*  
WP(C) 2088/2021  
CM(6844/2021)

M/S NEW GULAB SPICES KULGAM AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Adv.*

**Versus**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Waseem Gul, GA*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.07.2025**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.
2. Adjourned.
3. List this matter on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.
4. Meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
11.07.2025  
"SAKEENA-PS"