

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2088/2021 CM(6844/2021)**

**M/S NEW GULAB SPICES, KULGAM AND ORS. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)**

Through: None

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
ORS. (INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE  
DEPARTMENT)**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
18.12.2025.

None for the parties.

Await.

List on 05.02.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)  
JUDGE**

Srinagar:  
18.12.2025.  
Misba