

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2088/2021 CM(6844/2021)

M/S NEW GULAB SPICES, KULGAM AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.02.2026

Upon coming of instant petition for consideration, Mr. Waseem Gul, counsel for the respondents has pointed out that petitioners prior to the filing of instant petition have filed OWP No.744/2015 with same reliefs which stands disposed of on 29.04.2015.

List on 12.03.2026.

Registry to attach the record of OWP No.744/2015 along with instant case.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

05.02.2026

*Ishaq*