

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2088/2021 CM(6844/2021)

M/S NEW GULAB SPICES, KULGAM AND ORS. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Ayoub, Advocate with
Ms. Mahjabeen, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE
DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.04.2026

1. None for the respondents.
2. Await appearance.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 23.04.2026.
5. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.04.2026

“Adil Ismail”