

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2088/2021

M/S NEW GULAB SPICES, KULGAM AND ORS. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE
DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nobahar Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.05.2026

Pleadings are complete.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondents on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on 4th of June, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2026

“Misba”