

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2088/2021 CM(6844/2021).

M/S NEW GULAB SPICES, KULGAM AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Ayoub Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

04.06.2026

Pleadings are complete.

List on 2nd July, 2026 with liberty to make mention.

Interim direction(s), if any, subsisting as on date shall continue to remain in force till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

04.06.2026

Bisma Jan.